 ZSPM4011/12/13 Evaluation Kit Description
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 April 12, 2016
Restrictions:
IDTs ZSPM4011/12/13 Evaluation Kit is designed for evaluation of the ZSPM4011/ZSPM4012/ZSMP4013,
laboratory setup, and module development only. This kit must not be used for module production and production
test setups. IDT shall not be liable for any damages arising out of defects resulting from (i) delivered hardware (ii)
non-observance of instructions contained in this manual, or (iii) misuse, abuse, use under abnormal conditions or
alteration by anyone other than IDT. To the extent permitted by law, IDT hereby expressly disclaims and User

 ZSPM4011/12/13 Evaluation Kit Description
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 9 April 12, 2016
7 Ordering Information
Product Sales Code Description
ZSPM4011KIT ZSPM4011KIT: Evaluation kit for 0.9 to 5V, 1A synchronous buck converter
ZSPM4012KIT ZSPM4012KIT: Evaluation kit for 0.9 to 5V, 2A synchronous buck converter
ZSPM4013KIT ZSPM4013KIT: Evaluation kit for 0.9 to 5V, 3A synchronous buck converter
8 Related Documents
File Name
ZSPM4011 Datasheet
ZSPM4012 Datasheet
ZSPM4013 Datasheet
Visit IDT’s website www.IDT.com or contact your nearest sales office for the latest version of these documents.
9 Glossary
Term Description
Buck converter Step-down converter; converts a higher DC input voltage to a lower DC output voltage with high efficiency
Synchronous
rectification
is a technique for improving the efficiency of rectification by replacing diodes with actively-controlled
switches such as transistors
PWM Pulse Width Modulation (fixed frequency)
PFM Pulse Frequency Modulation (fixed pulse width)
ESR Equivalent Series Resistance
Bootstrap
control
When using an N-Channel Power MOSFET transistor as a high-side switch for the converter switching
output, a gate voltage higher than the supply voltage is necessary to turn the transistor fully on.
For this purpose, a charge pump circuit, called bootstrap control is implemented to provide this high
supply voltage for the high-side power MOSFET driver block.
 ZSPM4011/12/13 Evaluation Kit Description
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 10 April 12, 2016
10 Document Revision History
Revision Date Description
1.00 October 10, 2012 First release.